

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE JULY 21, 2017

Movement Mortgage Hires Mark McGoldrick as New Regional Director

FORT MILL, S.C. — Movement Mortgage, a top 10 national retail mortgage lender, has hired Mark McGoldrick as Regional Director for its Michigan, Ohio and Indiana markets, including Cincinnati, Cleveland, Detroit and Indianapolis.

McGoldrick joins Movement Mortgage with more than 25 years of experience in the mortgage industry, specializing in leading successful sales forces across the country. Prior to joining Movement Mortgage, McGoldrick has served as the Head of Sales for Weichert Financial Services, National Sales Manager for HomeServices Lending and President of Allen Tate Mortgage.

QUOTES

"I joined Movement because of our proven commitment to a great customer, Realtor, and loan officer experience. I'm proud to now be part of this team and look forward to delivering great service and growth in our markets," says Mark McGoldrick.

"We are excited to have Mark join our team. He has phenomenal industry knowledge and experience. I am excited to see what great things he will contribute to Movement as we continue to grow," says Deran Pennington, Movement Mortgage National Sales Director.

###

About Movement Mortgage

Founded in 2008, Movement Mortgage exists to love and value people by leading a Movement of Change in its industry, corporate culture and communities. Movement is best known for its innovative mortgage process and referable experience, which begins with Upfront Underwriting and a seven-day loan processing goal. The company employs more than 4,000 people, has more than 500 branches in the U.S. spanning across 47 states. Its non-profit organization, The Movement Foundation, has reinvested more than \$27 million in communities to date. For more information, visit www.movement.com

Contact:

Abby Scott, Public Relations Coordinator (704) 402-2544 abby.scott@movement.com